INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

INMATE DESCRIPTION

THOMPSON, THOMAS NEIL (00080681)

INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION

SEX: MALE SCDC ID: 00080681
RACE: WHITE SID: SC00130789
HEIGHT: 5'09" OFFENDER TYPE: ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE
WEIGHT: 174 Ibs. ADMISSION DATE: 03/19/1976
AGE: 65 LOCATION: TYGER RIVER
CITIZENSHIP: CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN DORM-ROOM-BUNK: 8B-0216-A
BUILD: SLIGHT EWC LEVEL: 2F5
COMPLEXION: FAIR EEC LEVEL:
HAIR COLOR: SANDY PROJECTED RELEASE DATE: NOT ELIGIBLE
EYE COLOR: GRAY PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY: 03/07/2026
PICTURE DATE: 11/22/2019 SUP. FURLOUGH ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
CURRENT OFFENSES
OFFENSE SENTENCE TYPE YRS MOS  DYS COUNTY STARTDATE  V/INV  CAT INDICT STATUS
MURDER BEFORE 1977, JUNE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE CHEROKEE 10/09/1975 U 5 75GS11520 ACTIVE
ESCAPES
NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION
DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009
NO DISCIPLINARIES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION
MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE TO LOCATION STATUS REASON
06/16/2022 TYGER RIVER INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
06/16/2022 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED MEDICAL
02/19/2020 TYGER RIVER INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
02/19/2020 PERRY INCARCERATED COURT/PAROLE HEARING VIA
01/31/2018 TYGER RIVER INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
01/31/2018 PERRY INCARCERATED COURT/PAROLE HEARING VIA
05/09/2016 TYGER RIVER INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
06/03/2008 KERSHAW INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
02/27/2007 LEE INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
05/31/2006 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED RETURN FROM COURT
05/31/2006 MCCORMICK CO AUTH ABSENCE (AWL) TO COURT
05/18/2005 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
05/18/2005 PERRY INCARCERATED COURT/PAROLE HEARING VIA
05/20/2003 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
05/20/2003 PERRY INCARCERATED COURT/PAROLE HEARING VIA
11/27/1990 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
11/09/1990 PERRY R&E INCARCERATED RETURN FROM COURT
11/03/1990 SPARTANBURG CO AUTH ABSENCE (AWL) TO COURT
06/11/1990 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
06/07/1990 PERRY R&E INCARCERATED CHANGE IN CUSTODY LEVEL
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INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE
05/22/1990
09/05/1989
08/08/1989
01/02/1989
12/08/1988
10/13/1987
09/17/1987
10/30/1986
10/15/1986
04/29/1986
04/21/1986
01/06/1986
12/13/1983
10/10/1983
08/30/1982
09/27/1979
08/07/1979
02/26/1979
01/29/1979
04/05/1978
03/29/1978
12/29/1977
11/22/1977
11/14/1977
04/06/1976

03/19/1976

EARNED WORK CREDITS

JOB DESCRIPTION
MACHINE OPERATOR
MACHINE OPERATOR
WARDKEEPER
INDUSTRIES TRAINEE
HORTICULTURIST (GRND)
WARDKEEPER
LANDSCAPE GARDENER
GENERAL WORKER
LANDSCAPE GARDENER
LANDSCAPE GARDENER
LANDSCAPE GARDENER
HORTICULTURIST (GRND)
SENIOR GROUNDSKEEPER
LANDSCAPE GARDENER
HAULER

HAULER

MACHINE OPERATOR

March 28, 2024

TO LOCATION

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

TYGER RIVER UPPER

LIVESAY

TYGER RIVER LOWER

NORTHSIDE

KIRKLAND

CENTRAL

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

CENTRAL

MANNING

MIDLANDS R&E

START DATE

02/18/2020

05/12/2016

03/10/2016

11/04/2008

07/22/2008

06/05/2008

04/01/2008

03/06/2007

08/22/2006

01/10/2006

04/17/2001

05/17/2000

04/30/1999

11/05/1998

01/30/1997

12/05/1996

05/15/1995
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STATUS

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

WORK-RELEASE

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

THOMPSON, THOMAS NEIL (00080681)

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

END DATE

02/17/2020

05/09/2016

03/09/2016

11/03/2008

07/21/2008

06/03/2008

03/31/2008

02/27/2007

08/03/2006

11/16/2005

04/16/2001

05/16/2000

04/29/1999

11/04/1998

01/29/1997

04/04/1996

TERMINATION REASON

POLICY CHANGE 2020
INSTIT TRANSFER

INMATE REQUEST

INMATE REQUEST

INMATE REQUEST

INSTIT TRANSFER

INMATE REQUEST

INSTIT TRANSFER

PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
LATERAL TRANSFER
PROMOTION

PROMOTION

PROMOTION

CUSTODY REVIEW

UNSAT JOB PERFORM

REASON

LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION

ADMINISTRATIVE

LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION

ADMINISTRATIVE

LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION

ADMINISTRATIVE

LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION

ADMINISTRATIVE

LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION

ADMINISTRATIVE

LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION

ADMINISTRATIVE

WORK PROGRAM

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

TO COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE

TO COURT

TO COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE

DISCIPLINARY

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

JOB LEVEL

2F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

5F5

3F5
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EARNED WORK CREDITS

JOB DESCRIPTION START DATE END DATE TERMINATION REASON
UPHOLSTERER HELPER 04/13/1995 05/14/1995 PROMOTION

SEWING MACHINE REPAIRER 12/08/1992 02/08/1993 DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP
MACHINE OPERATOR 09/21/1992 12/07/1992 PROMOTION

MACHINE OPERATOR HELPER 08/26/1992 09/20/1992 PROMOTION
FURNITURE REPAIR HELPER 08/21/1992 08/25/1992 LATERAL TRANSFER
SEWING MACHINE REPAIRER 04/28/1992 07/31/1992 DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP
SENIOR PLUMBER 04/13/1992 04/27/1992 LATERAL TRANSFER
MACHINE OPERATOR HELPER 03/16/1992 04/12/1992 PROMOTION
UPHOLSTERER 01/29/1992 02/28/1992 DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP
UPHOLSTERER 09/05/1991 01/18/1992 DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP
UPHOLSTERER 11/28/1990 08/05/1991 LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION
UPHOLSTERER 09/07/1990 11/09/1990 INSTIT TRANSFER
UPHOLSTERER HELPER 08/06/1990 09/06/1990 PROMOTION

CUST ATTDN VISITING ROOM 08/25/1989 05/22/1990 LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION
CUST ATTDN VISITING ROOM 04/14/1989 08/08/1989 LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION
CUSTODIAL WORKER 01/16/1989 04/13/1989 PROMOTION

MECHANIC TRAINEE 07/19/1988 12/09/1988 LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION
CUSTODIAL WORKER 06/22/1988 07/18/1988 INMATE REQUEST
MECHANIC TRAINEE 10/08/1987 06/15/1988 INMATE REQUEST
MECHANIC TRAINEE 02/05/1987 09/17/1987 LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION
GENERAL WORKER 10/30/1986 02/04/1987 INMATE REQUEST
CARPENTER HELPER 05/01/1986 10/15/1986 LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION
CONSTRUCTION TRAINEE 01/09/1986 04/21/1986 LOCKUP-INVESTIGATION
LABOR CREW/WORK PROGRAM 01/19/1984 01/06/1986 INSTIT TRANSFER
UNEMPLOYED COMM PROG PART 12/14/1983 01/18/1984 LATERAL TRANSFER
CHIEF CLERK 10/20/1983 12/13/1983 INSTIT TRANSFER
CUSTODIAL WORKER 03/07/1983 10/10/1983 INSTIT TRANSFER
SANITATION WORKER PLCL 11/22/1982 02/02/1983 INSTIT TRANSFER
SENIOR GROUNDSKEEPER 10/14/1982 11/21/1982 PROMOTION
SANITATION WORKER 09/07/1982 10/13/1982 PROMOTION

TEACHER AIDE 09/25/1981 06/22/1982 INMATE REQUEST
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT 12/17/11979 05/14/1980 TERM CODE CHG TO 13 OR 14
HORTICULTURE TRAINEE 10/02/1979 10/09/1979 UNSAT JOB PERFORM
TITLE CHANGED TO 05360 06/12/1979 07/09/1979 UNSAT JOB PERFORM
TITLE CHANGED TO 05360 06/06/1979 06/11/1979 UNSAT JOB PERFORM

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS
NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES

CERTIFICATE DESCRIPTION RECEIVED DATE

OJT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING GOLD 03/21/2023

OJT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING PLATINUM 03/21/2023

OJT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING SILVER 05/20/2022

OJT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING IV 04/12/2021
March 28, 2024 @VERSION@
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3F5
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Page 3 of

THOMPSON, THOMAS NEIL (00080681)

4



INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT THOMPSON, THOMAS NEIL (00080681)

CERTIFICATES

CERTIFICATE DESCRIPTION RECEIVED DATE
OJT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING 11I 07/02/2019

OJT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING I 09/26/2018

OJT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING | 07/21/2017
VOCATIONAL CERTIFICATE 06/16/1986

HIGH SCHOOL (GED) 06/28/1976
PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)
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